16'

A.P.N.: 1420-07-616-055

**Escrow No.:** 

RECORDING REQUESTED BY Douglas E. Donaldson P. O. Box 19397 Reno, NV 89511

RECORDED, MAIL TO

Douglas E. Donaldson and Arelyne A. Donaldson P.O. Box 19397
Reno, NV 89511

Doc Number: 0822770

04/30/2013 04:05 PM

OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By ARELYNE A DONALDSON

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 0f 2 Fee: \$ 15.00

Bk: 0413 Pg: 9284 RPTT # 5

Deputy, gt

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s):

Documentary Transfer tax is \$0.00

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

That Douglas E. Donaldson and Arelyne A. Donaldson, husband and wife does hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Douglas E. Donaldson and Arelyne A. Donaldson, husband and wife, and Christopher D. Donaldson and Heather M. Donaldson, husband and wife all as Joint Tenants all that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 105, Block C as shown on the filed map of HIGHLAND ESTATES UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on January 27, 1978, as Document No. 17090.

Together with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Dated: April 29, 2013

Douglas E. Donaldson

Arelyne A\ Donaldson



BK · 04 13 PG : 9285 4/30/20 13

STATE OF	Nevada	)

**COUNTY OF Carson City** 

On April 29, 2013 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Douglas E. Donaldson and Arelyne A. Donaldson who acknowledged that they executed the above instrument.

)

Signature\_\_\_\_(Notary Public)

DANA VON STETINA
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
No. 03-85793-5 My Appt. Exp. Jan. 27, 2016